Approval of Agreement with Cumming Construction Management for Solar
Consulting Services

H.

U. Yapanel made a motion to approve management to enter into a consulting services
agreement with Cummings Construction Management for Consulting Services in an
amount not to exceed Thirty-Six Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($36,300).
D. Gonzalez seconded the motion.
The board VOTED unanimously to approve the motion.

Roll Call

S. Orazov Absent

H. Beliak Aye

C. Brimmer Absent

U. Yapanel Aye

S. Covarrubias Aye

S. Sherkhanov Aye

D. Gonzalez Aye

S. Dikbas Aye

This item was discussed along with item II H Approval of Agreement with Cumming
Construction Management for Solar Consulting Services.
U. Yapanel made a motion to recommend that the Board approve management to enter
into a consulting services agreement with gkkworks for master planning services in an
amount not to exceed Forty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($47,500).
S. Covarrubias seconded the motion.
The board VOTED unanimously to approve the motion.

Roll Call

H. Beliak Aye

D. Gonzalez Aye

C. Brimmer Absent

U. Yapanel Aye

S. Orazov Absent

S. Sherkhanov Aye

S. Covarrubias Aye

S. Dikbas Aye

III. Action Items